Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

UNITARY
NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &

UNSECURED

.................... ASSESSED VALUATIONS. . .................. GROSS LESS HOME
PERSONAL TOTAL REGULAR REGULAR OWNERS GROSS LESS

LAND IMPROVEMENTS PROPERTY GROSS EXEMPTIONS EXEMPTIONS EXEMPTIONS  ALL EXEMPTIONS
215,027,549,099 248,696,556,987 2,163,253,883 465,887,359,969 14,227,380,442 451,659,979,527 3,408,382,540 448,251,596,987
702,816,969 8,321,691,270 1,363,916,178 10,388,424,417 0 10,388,424,417 0 10,388,424,417
105,267,000 842,792,266 324,989 948,384,255 0 948,384,255 0 948,384,255
215,835,633,068 257,861,040,523 3,527,495,050 477,224,168,641 14,227,380,442 462,996,788,199 3,408,382,540 459,588,405,659
0 3,733,123,317 12,797,155,420 16,530,278,737 1,875,970,501 14,654,308,236 2,312,688 14,651,995,548

215,835,633,068

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &

UNSECURED

261,594,163,840

16,324,650,470

493,754,447,378

16,103,350,943

477,651,096,435

3.410,695,228

474,240,401,207

66,276,203,577 77,379,765,237 186,562,936 143,842,531,750 3,218,459,494 140,624,072,256 1,230,147,285 139,393,924,971
21,003,946 571,103,360 0 592,107,306 0 592,107,306 0 592,107,306
66,297,207,523 77,950,868,597 186,562,936 144,434,639,056 3,218,459,494 141,216,179,562 1,230,147,285 139,986,032,277
0 818,939,017 2,322,751,166 3,141,690,183 265,857,847 2,875,832,336 0 2,875,832,336

66,297,207,523

78,769,807,614

2,509,314,102

147,576,329,239

3.484.317,341

144,092,011,898

1,230,147,285

142,861.864,613

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.
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