Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

	<u>LAND</u>	ASSESSED V	ALUATIONS PERSONAL <u>PROPERTY</u>	TOTAL GROSS	REGULAR EXEMPTIONS	GROSS LESS REGULAR EXEMPTIONS	HOME OWNERS <u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	GROSS LESS ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	215,027,549,099	248,696,556,987	2,163,253,883	465,887,359,969	14,227,380,442	451,659,979,527	3,408,382,540	448,251,596,987
UNITARY NON UNITARY	702,816,969 <u>105,267,000</u>	8,321,691,270 842,792,266	1,363,916,178 <u>324,989</u>	10,388,424,417 <u>948,384,255</u>	0 <u>0</u>	10,388,424,417 948,384,255	0 <u>0</u>	10,388,424,417 <u>948,384,255</u>
TOTAL SECURED	215,835,633,068	257,861,040,523	3,527,495,050	477,224,168,641	14,227,380,442	462,996,788,199	3,408,382,540	459,588,405,659
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	3,733,123,317	12,797,155,420	16,530,278,737	1,875,970,501	14,654,308,236	2,312,688	14,651,995,548
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	215,835,633,068	261,594,163,840	16,324,650,470	493,754,447,378	16,103,350,943	477,651,096,435	3,410,695,228	474,240,401,207
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	66,276,203,577	77,379,765,237	186,562,936	143,842,531,750	3,218,459,494	140,624,072,256	1,230,147,285	139,393,924,971
NON UNITARY	21,003,946	<u>571,103,360</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>592,107,306</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>592,107,306</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>592,107,306</u>
TOTAL SECURED	66,297,207,523	77,950,868,597	186,562,936	144,434,639,056	3,218,459,494	141,216,179,562	1,230,147,285	139,986,032,277
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	818,939,017	2,322,751,166	<u>3,141,690,183</u>	<u>265,857,847</u>	2,875,832,336	<u>0</u>	<u>2,875,832,336</u>
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	66,297,207,523	78,769,807,614	<u>2,509,314,102</u>	147,576,329,239	3,484,317,341	144,092,011,898	<u>1,230,147,285</u>	142,861,864,613

⁽A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.